EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN

5 Technical Data
Marking
Type designation 9162/13-11-a4 (a=1,6)
CE marking C0158
Type 9162/13-11-14
# Device
component
Description
15202E00
1 Black/green
terminals
Connection terminals for the safe
area
2 Parameterization
interface
Configuration of the device by
means of ISpac Wizard software
Type "9199"
3 "PWR" LED, green Auxiliary power indication
4 "LF" LED, red Indication of line fault detection
5 "A" / "B" LED,
yellow
Indication for limit contacts A and B
6 DIP switch "RL" Release the anti-pumping device
7 Blue/black
terminals
Connection terminals for the field
area
Explosion Protection
Global (IECEx)
Gas and dust IECEx BVS 15.0013X
Ex nA nC [ia Ga] IIC T4 Gc
[Ex ia Da] IIIC
Europe (ATEX)
Gas and dust BVS 15 ATEX E018X
E II 3 (1) G Ex nA nC [ia Ga] IIC T4 Gc
E II (1) D [Ex ia Da] IIIC
Certifications and certificates
Certificates IECEx, ATEX, Canada (cFM), USA (FM)